
 

 

MAIN OFFICE GAITHERSBURG 
 
 

1.  77-10-CFC6. Informal A.  Five Carriers are hereby awarded a total of 27 
hours of overtime due to inequitable distribution of overtime. 
2. 77-10-CFC8. Informal A.  Management violated Article 8 Section 5G 
(overtime rules).  The NON-ODL is hereby awarded an additional 100 
percent for 75 units and 3 ODL's are hereby awarded a total of 1.50 hours 
of overtime. 
3. 77-10-CFC9. Informal A. Supervisor Nadata Ra will treat the Grievant 
with dignity and respect and when a problematic situation occurs 
management will confer with the Grievant in private and not on the 
workroom floor. 
4. 77-10-CFC4. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging a failure to scan a 
Delivery Confirmation piece is reduced to a discussion. 
5. 77-10-CFC2. Informal A. Grievant is awarded 8 hours of annual leave to 
use at their choice due to an LMU violation concerning annual leave. 
6. 77-10-CFC11. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant 
scanned a collection box one minute early is reduced to 4 months in the 
Grievant's OPF. 
7. 77-10-CFC11. Informal A. 7 DAY SUSPENSION for leaving a parcel at a 
door which was lost/stolen is reduced to a Letter of Warning and further 
reduced from two years to one year in the Grievant's OPF. 
8. 77-10-CFC13. Informal A.  ESCALATING REMEDY.  Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules).  The four NON-ODL'S are hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for a total of 4.72 hours and 6 ODL's 
are hereby awarded a total of 4.72 hours of overtime. 
9. 77-10-CFC10.  Informal A.  Grievant is awarded 7 hours of overtime due to 
inequitable distribution of overtime. 
10.  77-10-CFC12. ESCALATING REMEDY.  Informal A.  Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules).  The NON-ODL is hereby awarded an 
additional 150 percent for 92 units and an ODL is hereby awarded 92 units of 
overtime. 


